OP \$165.00 87389355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		10/28/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synechron Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Times Square, Suite 3301	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87389355	NEO - ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	5231207	SYNECHRON	
Registration Number:	5231206	SYNECHRON	
Registration Number:	5231205	SYNECHRON DIGITAL/ BUSINESS CONSULTING/	
Registration Number:	4278597	SYNECHRON SYNERGIZE . SYNCHRONIZE . SURP	
Registration Number:	4278596	SYNECHRON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7134693899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-469-3609

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Paul K. Zachry

Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 2: Reed Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul K. Zachry
SIGNATURE:	/Paul K. Zachry/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0802

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Release JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to Synechron Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=IP Release JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to Synechron Holdings Inc#page2.tif source=IP Release JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to Synechron Holdings Inc#page3.tif source=IP Release JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to Synechron Holdings Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0803

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of October 28, 2021, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2018 (as the same has since been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Synechron, Inc., Synechron Holdings Inc. ("Grantor"), the Lenders party thereto and Administrative Agent, the Lenders agreed to make loans and extend other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Synechron, Inc. entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>IP Security Agreements</u>"), the Grantor granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantor, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or United States Copyright Office, as applicable, on the dates and on the reels/frames or volume/document no., as applicable, set forth on Annex I attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the IP Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the IP Collateral to the relevant Grantor.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantors' sole expense, to cooperate with the Grantors and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0804

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Daglas Panchal Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0805

Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Copyrights dated as of December 13, 2018, by Synechron Holdings Inc., a business company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, in favor of Administrative Agent, was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on December 27, 2018 at Volume/Document 9969/789.

Copyright Number	Country	Owner	Issue Date
TX0007593970	United States	SYNECHRON	September 6, 2012
		HOLDINGS INC.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0806 Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of December 13, 2018, Synechron Holdings Inc., a business company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, in of Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6553/0131.

Location	Mark	Registration/Application No.	Registration/Filing Date
United States	NEO - ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SOLUTIONS	87389355	March 28, 2017
United States	SYNECHRON	5231207	June 27, 2017
United States	SYNECHRON	5231206	June 27, 2017
United States	SYNECHRON DIGITAL/ BUSINESS CONSULTING/ TECHNOLOGY	5231205	June 27, 2017
United States	SYNECHRON SYNERGIZE . SYNCHRONIZE . SURPASS	4278597	January 22, 2013
United States	SYNECHRON	4278596	January 22, 2013

RECORDED: 08/23/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0807